12-21-2001

FORM P TO-1596 1-31-92 10192	3659 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Element 14, Inc.	Name: Broadcom UK Ltd.
	Address: Suite 210, The Quorum
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	Barnwell Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Cambridge, CB5 8RE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	857 13
Execution Date: January 16, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/438,361	
09/273,722	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Keith E. George, Reg. No. 34,111	September 13, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

01 FC:581

Jan. 18. 2001 2:54PM WILSON SONSINI

No.3933 P. 4

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH RINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF EMENDMENT OF "ELEMENT 14, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELEMENT 14, INC. " TO "BROADCOM UK LTD. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3024289 B100

010024487

AUTHENTICATION: 0917383

DATE: 01-16-01

**PATENT REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0511** 

RECORDED: 09/13/2001